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11 June 1921 

 

№ Names of villages and khutors 
Former names of 

villages and khutors 

Distance to 

Mannheim, 

verst 

Note 

(population) 

 

1. 

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

3. 

 

 

4. 

 

 

5. 

 

 

 

6. 

 

 

 

7. 

 

 

8. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANNHEIM village  

executive committee (VEC) 

village Mannheim 

khutor Rudnewo 

 

SHCHERBANKA VEC 

village Elsass 

 

SECRETARKA VEC 

village Georgental 

 

MIKHAILOVKA VEC 

village Johannestal 

 

KAHARLYK VEC 

khutor Kaharlyk 

khutor Bozhy-Dar 

 

VASILIEVKA VEC 

village Vasilievka 

khutor Volchy 

 

NIKOLAYEVKA VEC 

village Nikolayevka 

 

EKSAREWO VEC 

village Eksarewo 

khutor Varvarovka 

khutor Burkovsky 

 

 

 

 

 

 

village Baraboi  khutor 

Landgraf 

 

 

village Shcherbanka 

 

 

village Secretarka 

 

 

village Mikhailovka 

 

 

khutor Kaharlyk 

khutor Bozhy-Dar 

 

 

village Shostakowo 

khutor Volchy 

 

 

village Nikolayevka 

 

 

village Eksarewo 

khutor Varvarovka 

khutor Landgraf 

 

 

 

 

 

 

– 

4 

 

 

7 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

4 

4 

 

 

4 

7 

 

 

4 

 

 

6 

5 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 824 

21 

 

 

2 146 

 

 

395 

 

 

311 

 

 

219 

27 

 

 

518 

50 

 

 

193 

 

 

 

276 

 

 

 

 



9. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10. 

DOBROZHANOWO VEC 

village Dobrozhanowo 

khutor Mandrowo (German) 

khutor Mandrowo (Russian) 

khutor Korsuntsy 

khutor Konstantinodarovka 

khutor Shakin 

khutor Makarowo 

 

VYGODA VEC 

village Vygoda (Russian) 

khutor Burdy 

khutor Markhotsky 

khutor Orinenko 

khutor Dmitriev 

khutor Vyboichenko 

 

 

village Dobrozhanowo 

khutor Keller 

khutor Mandrovo 

khut. Baranovsky 

khutor Lambert 

khutor Shakin 

khutor Makarowo 

 

 

village Vygoda (Rus.) 

khutor Burdy 

khutor Markhotsky 

khutor Gordiev 

khutor Matiushyn 

khutor Vyboichenko 

 

12 

8 

7 

8 

15 

13 

12 

 

 

12 

12 

13 

13 

16 

12 

 

 

 

 

311 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

253 

     

 

Secretary of Mannheim volost  

executive committee  /signature/ 

 

======= 

 


