## STATE ARCHIVES OF ODESSA REGION

{Mannheim/Baraboi volost executive committee} Friedrich-Engels volost executive committee

## File R7-1-88

"List of villages and khutors situated within the bounds of Mannheim volost" 1921

Page 1

## 11 June 1921

№	Names of villages and khutors	Former names of villages and khutors	Distance to Mannheim, verst	Note (population)
1.	MANNHEIM village executive committee (VEC) village Mannheim khutor Rudnewo	village Baraboi khutor Landgraf	_ 4	1 824 21
2.	SHCHERBANKA VEC village Elsass	village Shcherbanka	7	2 146
3.	SECRETARKA VEC village Georgental	village Secretarka	4	395
4.	MIKHAILOVKA VEC village Johannestal	village Mikhailovka	5	311
5.	KAHARLYK VEC khutor Kaharlyk khutor Bozhy-Dar	khutor Kaharlyk khutor Bozhy-Dar	4 4	219 27
6.	VASILIEVKA VEC village Vasilievka khutor Volchy	village Shostakowo khutor Volchy	4 7	518 50
7.	NIKOLAYEVKA VEC village Nikolayevka	village Nikolayevka	4	193
8.	EKSAREWO VEC village Eksarewo khutor Varvarovka khutor Burkovsky	village Eksarewo khutor Varvarovka khutor Landgraf	6 5 5	276

9.	DOBROZHANOWO VEC			
	village Dobrozhanowo	village Dobrozhanowo	12	
	khutor Mandrowo (German)	khutor Keller	8	
	khutor Mandrowo (Russian)	khutor Mandrovo	7	
	khutor Korsuntsy	khut. Baranovsky	8	311
	khutor Konstantinodarovka	khutor Lambert	15	
	khutor Shakin	khutor Shakin	13	
	khutor Makarowo	khutor Makarowo	12	
10.	VYGODA VEC			
	village Vygoda (Russian)	village Vygoda (Rus.)	12	
	khutor Burdy	khutor Burdy	12	
	khutor Markhotsky	khutor Markhotsky	13	253
	khutor Orinenko	khutor Gordiev	13	
	khutor Dmitriev	khutor Matiushyn	16	
	khutor Vyboichenko	khutor Vyboichenko	12	

Secretary of Mannheim volost executive committee

/signature/

\_\_\_\_\_